REGISTRATION.UBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL sz@z APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

paTes January 1, 1988

: SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Samuel L. Fried NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

worzss_ R

CITY Flushing . STATE New York 71P cope 11354
DATE OF BIRTH 11/30/51 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE {To be used ONLY when date of hirth is not known)
RELIGICN Jewish NATIONALITY

CCCUPATION Customer RElations

EDUCATION ?

WEIGHT 255 1bs. HEIGHT _ 6'2" RACE _ Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES ?

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS First Aid/Communications

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CEILDREN

(Numpber, ages, and names, if possible)
NaME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED CATE RESIGNWED
District 8644 Queens NY Vice Chairman 6/30/87 1/4/88
Troop 0216 Bellerose NY Assistant SM 11/25/87 1/4/88
SPECIAL RECOGNITION District Award of Merit

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Sexual Abuse of Minor

SPECIFY TEE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECTULATION) :

(See Attached)

CONFIDENTIAL
IAN 121988 v e Signed_ /M;COW ,-«(féf.{:ﬂm
F STUARCH‘ MAY 1 333 ) /p.z oY
RS-509 JOSEPH L.ANGL”A Council Queens #644

4/14/83-nah
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MEMORANDUM

TO: DICK RUFFINO

FROM: BOB WILLIAM

DATE: JANUARY 4, 1988 . )
SUBJ.: ARREST OF FORMER SCOUTMASTER FOR SEXUAL ABUSE

I have just been notified b& telephone by the police department
of the arrest of a former Scout leader on charges of sexual
abuse. : '

According to police, an adult identified as Samuel Fried of
Queens, who says he was. a Scout leader with a troop attached to
St. Demetrius Church in that borough, was arrested December 30
and charged with sexual abuse of a minor. Police.say the
charge was brought by the mother of a Scout in Fried's unit.

This information was given to me at approximately 2:30 p.m.
today by Detective Joseph Gelfand, who is assigned to the
"Sexual Exploitation of Children' Task Force, a joint venture
of the New York City Police Departmept and the Federal Bureau
of Investigation. His office is at i
Manhattan; his telephone is

I have notified Dennis St: Jean of the above. Dennis confirms
that the adult in question was let go from unit duties during

the summer.

cc: W. Dwyer

\\\\\\3L. Antonides
D. St. Jean

i
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January 4, 1988

Mr. Samuel L. Fried

usning, o

Dear Sam:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the

Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled

to request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of
America.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership registration

is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.

We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern

that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of membership
the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within

60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a Boy Scouts of America
member should be granted or reinstated. The procedures for review are
attached.

Sinceyxel your3¢7 /

Attachment

Greater New York Councils
345 Hudson Street, New York, NY '10014‘4588 .
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2ichard M. Ruffino

Scout Executiva

Greater Mew York Council, Ho. 540
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SURJEZCT:  Sarniel Fried

5 ¢
onfidential File.

Sincerely,

nank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter,
as2 has Deen reviewed witn our attorney and is now on our nermanent
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GREATER NEW YORK COUNCILS 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMORANDUM

May 9, 1988

TO: Paul Ernst, Director, Registration Service
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

FROM: Dennis St. Jean, Borough Scout Txecutive, Queens 2 . -

SUBJECT: SAMUEL L. FRIED, CONFIDENTIAL FILE LISTING /

The legal case against Samuel L. Fried involving +he sexual child abuse of a
Scout is still oven and may be for sometime. The parants of the Sccut
involved refused to allow their son to testify in court.

In order to assist you in closing this file, I contacted the investizgating
agency, the F.B.I./N.Y.P.D. task force on the sexual exploitation cf
children, as well as the Queens Assistant District Attorney, Alice Vachss,
who 1s prosecuting the case. In both "off :he record” conversations, the
parties insisted that Mr. Fried not only committad the criminal acts he is
charged with, but additionally, committed similar acts with other Scouts.
They have determined this during the course of their vrofessional investi-
gation.

-

Based upen these Tindings, I am requesting that Samusl L. Fried's
registration suspensicn e sustained and thzt he not ve cernitied o ra-
egister in Scouting. This decision will s:tarnd regardless of the Finzal
outcome of legal action. As previously rec"nstV‘, I have snclosed =

n v

rhotccopy of his signature for futurs identification Turroses.

cc: Richard Rurfino, S.E.
Lyle Antonides, D.F.S.
rank Kule, 7.D.
Roger Stewart, S.D.E./M.D.
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Aprit 12, 1348

vir. Lyle Antonides

Direczor of Field Service

Greater Hew York Council, Ho. 540

PERSOUAL & CONFIRENTIAL SURJECT: Seruel L. Friad

TJear Lyle

Wa received i{nfermation in early January reiated tc the above-named {ndividual
and his registration with Troap 214 as assistant Scoutmaster. We understand
ne also is registered on tiae district committes roster,
“e weuld 1ika %o know 1 the Tegal actisn is now comdpieie s0 that we could
Clesa tinds file. We would 1ike to have all the znfarﬂa.ion which may be avail-
abie related to any lezal action and conviciion if this took olace
Fiease nelp us o c¢lose this file sno we may protacy youth 17 Zhe Scouting
progras.
Sinceraly,
&,
&
L
Faul Erast, Diraector N DA
Reqistraticn Service KS Y
& o &
aax < A O
e ;
TS
cc: llortheast Fegion «

Richard 3. Ruffino, Scout txacutive, Council ko, S48
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January 14, 1988

Mr. Lyle Aptonides
Director of Field Service
greater Hew YorX Council, No. 840

PERSONAL % CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Samuel L. Fried
Dear Lyle:

I just received information from your council related to the above named
individual. It indicated that he nhad been arrestad on a charge of sexual
abuse aof a scout. We wouild like more information concerning this since the
nots indicates that the adult was released from nis unif duties last summer.

whenever the legal action is completed we would 1ike the cutcome of this

case. Tnis would help us to substantiate refusal of r°q istrati on ~nau1¢ an
attempt bs made in another location. We would also 1ike any newspaper
¢lippings or police records you can secyre.

If you have a copy of an application with Hr. Fried's signaturs, we would like
tc have this for our file., This aids in the igentification process.

Thanks for your nRelp in protecting the youth of aAmerica.
Y p g

Sincarely,
a F\-
gerdl T
; a3
Paui Erast, Director ,§311%t‘”
Registration Service AR e
RiL
gRN O

mdw

cc: Mortheast Region
Richard M. Ruffinc, Scout Executive, Greater New Yorx Council, No. o4l
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Date:

2
Frank Hebb

Time:

. Ext: 2212 -

SOURCE: . Robert W11]1ams
Public ReTat1ons D1rector

Dallas, Texas SR

THE FACTS:

The FBI adv1sed Robert w1111ams PR D1rector; Greater NY, Counc1ls on Monday .
January 4 of the arrest on December 30, 1987 ofeSamueb«FrwedﬁLa volunteer in...- .
‘the Greater New York Councils, on a. charge of sexual:abuse“of-a minor brought

by the mother of a Queens Boy Scout. , e

The unit (Williams did not have number) is chartered to St. Demetrius Greek r
Orthodox Church, Queens. . o

Williams will forward more complete details in a few days. . . $;ffi

ACTIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS:
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